
012 Georgian 67th Championship     -Event                                        
022 Tbilisi                        -City                          
032 GEO                            -Federation                                  
042 14.03.2008                     -Start                                       
052 02.04.2008                     -Finish                            
062  32                            -N of players         
072  32                            -N of rated players                     
082                                -N of teams (in case of a team tournament) 
092 KO in 12 rounds                -Type of tournament                         
102 GM Valeriane Gaprindashvili    -Chief Arbiter                  
112 FA Marika Japaridze            -Deputy Chief Arbiter(s)         
122 90-f+30sec                     -Allotted times per moves/game               
.                          Date: 01.04.2008    12-round              
Cross Table                                                                                                                                                                                           
. 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
----------- 
IDE  N  S TIT NAME                  RATING FED ID_No       BIRTHDAY   POINT RANK     1         2         3         4         5         6         7         8         9       10        11        12   
. 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
001    1    g Mchedlishvili, Mikheil  2635 GEO    13600966 1979.06.04  7      3    32 w 1    32 b 1    17 b =    17 w 1     9 w =     9 b =    12 b 0    12 w =     6 w 1     6 b =     6 w =     6 b  
001    2    g Pantsulaia, Levan       2629 GEO    13602071 1986.02.26  9      1    31 b 1    31 w 1    15 w 1    15 b 0    10 b =    10 w 1     6 w 1     6 b 1    12 b =    12 w 1    12 b 1          
001    3    g Gelashvili, Tamaz       2622 GEO    13600702 1978.04.08  3      7    30 w 1    30 b 1    14 b =    14 w =                                                                                
001    4    g Arutinian, David        2576 GEO    13601741 1984.05.31  3.5    5    29 b 1    29 w =    13 w 1    13 b 0    12 w =    12 b =                                                            
001    5    g Aroshidze, Levan        2535 GEO    13601865 1985.07.09  2.5   10    28 w 1    28 b =    12 b =    12 w =                                                                                
001    6    g Shanava, Konstantine    2521 GEO    13601784 1985.05.05  6      4    27 b 1    27 w =    22 w 1    22 b =    14 b =    14 w =     2 b 0     2 w 0     1 b 0     1 w =     1 b =     1 w  
001    7    g Sturua, Zurab           2515 GEO    13600095 1959.06.08  2.5    9    26 w 1    26 b =    10 b 1    10 w 0                                                                                
001    8    g Bagaturov, Giorgi       2498 GEO    13600133 1964.11.28  0.5   23    25 b 0    25 w =                                                                                                    
001    9    m Supatashvili, Khvicha   2466 GEO    13600664 1969.03.31  3      8    24 w 0    24 b 1    25 b =    25 w =     1 b =     1 w =                                                            
001   10    m Jojua, Davit            2463 GEO    13602543 1989.06.08  2.5   14    23 b =    23 w =     7 w 0     7 b 1     2 w =     2 b 0                                                            
001   11    m Sanikidze, Tornike      2461 GEO    13602608 1989.01.01  1     17    22 w 1    22 b 0                                                                                                    
001   12    m Margvelashvili, Giorgi  2455 GEO    13602926 1990.02.09  5.5    2    21 b =    21 w 1     5 w =     5 b =     4 b =     4 w =     1 w 1     1 b =     2 w =     2 b 0     2 w 0          
001   13    g Kekelidze, Mikheil      2454 GEO    13600818 1974.09.14  2.5   13    20 w =    20 b 1     4 b 0     4 w 1                                                                                
001   14    m Magalashvili, Davit     2449 GEO    13602276 1987.06.27  3.5    6    19 b 1    19 w =     3 w =     3 b =     6 w =     6 b =                                                            
001   15    m Jobava, Beglar          2446 GEO    13602047 1985.01.21  2.5   12    18 w 1    18 b =     2 b 0     2 w 1                                                                                
001   16    m Morchiashvili, Bachana  2434 GEO    13602535 1984.05.17  1     19    17 b =    17 w =                                                                                                    
001   17    f Bregadze, Levan         2427 GEO    13603264 1992.04.28  1.5   15    16 w =    16 b =     1 w =     1 b 0                                                                                
001   18      Nigalidze, Gaioz        2420 GEO    13603078 1989.04.24  0.5   24    15 b 0    15 w =                                                                                                    
001   19      Kuparadze, Giga         2407 GEO    13602250 1987.08.23  0.5   25    14 w 0    14 b =                                                                                                    
001   20      Lomsadze, Davit         2400 GEO    13603450 1991.02.12  0.5   21    13 b =    13 w 0                                                                                                    
001   21    f Paichadze, Luka         2396 GEO    13602934 1991.03.06  0.5   22    12 w =    12 b 0                                                                                                    
001   22      Chigladze, Iveri        2389 GEO    13602039 1984.10.18  1.5   16    11 b 0    11 w 1     6 b 0     6 w =                                                                                
001   23      Zarkua, Davit           2377 GEO    13602292 1987.01.28  1     20    10 w =    10 b =                                                                                                    
001   24      Gelazonia, Parmen       2361 GEO    13601598 1980.11.22  1     18     9 b 1     9 w 0                                                                                                    
001   25    f Benidze, Davit          2359 GEO    13603086 1991.02.15  2.5   11     8 w 1     8 b =     9 w =     9 b =                                                                                
001   26    f Vepkhvishvili, Varlam   2359 GEO    13600524 1953.03.15  0.5   26     7 b 0     7 w =                                                                                                    
001   27      Azaladze, Shota         2353 GEO    13603027 1989.02.19  0.5   27     6 w 0     6 b =                                                                                                    
001   28    f Tskitishvili, Irakli    2332 GEO    13601210 1953.06.17  0.5   28     5 b 0     5 w =                                                                                                    
001   29 w wm Batsiashvili, Nino      2317 GEO    13602993 1987.01.01  0.5   29     4 w 0     4 b =                                                                                                    
001   30      Mgeladze, Tamaz         2289 GEO    13601202 1981.04.11  0     30     3 b 0     3 w 0                                                                                                    
001   31    m Kashashvili, Alexandre  2272 GEO    13600842 1975.09.02  0     31     2 w 0     2 b 0                                                                                                    
001   32      Patsia, Zviad           2213 GEO    13603485 1991.11.28  0     32     1 b 0     1 w 0                                                                                                    
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Swiss Pairing Program "VARLAM, Version 3.3                                                                                                                                                            
. 
Rating Officer of the Georgian Chess Federation                                                                                                                                                       
. 
Int.Arbiter, FIDE Master Varlam Vepkhvishvili                                                                                                                                                          
. 
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Georgian 67 Championship. 14.03-01.04.2008, Tbilisi 
Time Limit  
General Match: 90 min for all moves +30 sec 
Rapid:         25 min for all moves +10 sec 
Blitz:          5 min for all moves + 2 sec 
Sudden game:  6-5 min for all moves. 
 
Rouind 1,    15.03-17.03.2008 

# 1 NAME Rat Tit 90 min 25 min 5 min Total 
 1 Mchedlishvili, Mikheil 2635  g  1 1   2 
32 Patsia, Zviad 2213    0 0   0 
 

# 2 NAME Rat Tit 90 min 25 min 5 min Total 
31 Kashashvili, Alexandre 2272  m  0 0   0 
 2 Pantsulaia, Levan 2629  g  1 1   2 
 

# 3 NAME Rat Tit 90 min 25 min 5 min Total 
 3 Gelashvili, Tamaz 2622  g  1 1   2 
30 Mgeladze, Tamaz 2289   0 0   0 
 

# 4 NAME Rat Tit 90 min 25 min 5 min Total 
29 Batsiashvili, Nino 2317 wm  0 ½   0.5 
 4 Arutinian, David 2576  g  1 ½   1.5 
 

# 5 NAME Rat Tit 90 min 25 min 5 min Total 
 5 Aroshidze, Levan 2535  g  1 ½   1.5 
28 Tskitishvili, Irakli 2332  f  0 ½   0.5 



 
# 6 NAME Rat Tit 90 min 25 min 5 min Total 
27 Azaladze, Shota 2353   0 ½   0.5 
 6 Shanava, Konstantine 2521  g  1 ½   1.5 
 

# 7 NAME Rat Tit 90 min 25 min 5 min Total 
 7 Sturua, Zurab 2515  g  1 ½   1.5 
26 Vepkhvishvili, Varlam 2359  f  0 ½   0.5 
 

# 8 NAME Rat Tit 90 min 25 min 5 min Total 
25 Benidze, Davit 2359  f  1 ½   1.5 
 8 Bagaturov, Giorgi 2498  g  0 ½   0.5 
 

# 9 NAME Rat Tit 90 min 25 min 5 min Total 
 9 Supatashvili, Khvicha 2466  m  0 1  1 1  3 
24 Gelazonia, Parmen        2361   1 0  0 0  1 
 

# 10 NAME Rat Tit 90 min 25 min 5 min Total 
23 Zarkua, Davit 2377   ½ ½  0 0  1 
10 Jojua, Davit 2463  m  ½ ½  1 1  3 
 

# 11 NAME Rat Tit 90 min 25 min 5 min Total 
11 Sanikidze, Tornike 2461  m  1 0  ½ 0  1.5 
22 Chigladze, Iveri 2389   0 1  ½ 1  2.5 
 

# 12 NAME Rat Tit 90 min 25 min 5 min Total 
21 Paichadze, Luka 2396   ½ 0   0.5 
12 Margvelashvili, Giorgi 2455  m  ½ 1   1.5 
 



# 13 NAME Rat Tit 90 min 25 min 5 min Total 
13 Kekelidze, Mikheil 2454  g  ½ 1   1.5 
20 Lomsadze, Davit 2400   ½ 0   0.5 
 

# 14 NAME Rat Tit 90 min 25 min 5 min Total 
19 Kuparadze, Giga 2407   0 ½   0.5 
14 Magalashvili, Davit 2449  m  1 ½   1.5 
 

# 15 NAME Rat Tit 90 min 25 min 5 min Total 
15 Jobava, Beglar 2446  m  1 ½   1.5 
18 Nigalidze, Gaioz 2420   0 ½   0.5 
 

# 16 NAME Rat Tit 90 min 25 min 5 min Total 
17 Bregadze, Levan 2427  f  ½ ½  1 1  3 
16 Morchiashvili, Bachana 2434  m  ½ ½  0 0  1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Rouind 2,     18.03-20.03.2008 

# 17 NAME Rat Tit 90 min 25 min 5 min Total 



17 Bregadze, Levan 2427  f  ½ 0   0.5 
 1 Mchedlishvili, Mikheil 2635  g  ½ 1   1.5 
 

# 18 NAME Rat Tit 90 min 25 min 5 min Total 
 2 Pantsulaia, Levan 2629  g  1 0  1 1  3 
15 Jobava, Beglar 2446  m  0 1  0 0  1 
 

# 19 NAME Rat Tit 90 min 25 min 5 min Total 
14 Magalashvili, Davit 2449  m  ½ ½  1 0 1 ½  3.5 
 3 Gelashvili, Tamaz 2622  g  ½ ½  0 1 0 ½  2.5 
 

# 20 NAME Rat Tit 90 min 25 min 5 min Total 
 4 Arutinian, David 2576  g  1 0  ½ 1  2.5 
13 Kekelidze, Mikheil 2454  g  0 1  ½ 0  1.5 
 

# 21 NAME Rat Tit 90 min 25 min 5 min Total 
12 Margvelashvili, Giorgi 2455  m  ½ ½  ½ 1  2.5 
 5 Aroshidze, Levan 2535  g  ½ ½  ½ 0  1.5 
 

# 22 NAME Rat Tit 90 min 25 min 5 min Total 
 6 Shanava, Konstantine 2521  g  1 ½   1.5 
22 Chigladze, Iveri 2389   0 ½   0.5 
 

# 23 NAME Rat Tit 90 min 25 min 5 min Total 
10 Jojua, Davit 2463  m  0 1  0 1  1 1 4 
 7 Sturua, Zurab 2515  g  1 0  1 0  0 0 2 
 

# 24 NAME Rat Tit 90 min 25 min 5 min Total 
25 Benidze, Davit 2359  f  ½ ½  ½ 0  1.5 



 9 Supatashvili, Khvicha 2466  m  ½ ½  ½ 1  2.5 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Rouind 3,     21.03-23.03.2008 

# 17 NAME Rat Tit 90 min 25 min 5 min Total 
 1 Mchedlishvili, Mikheil 2635  g  ½ ½  1 0 01 1 4 
 9 Supatashvili, Khvicha 2466  m  ½ ½  0 1 10 0 3 
 

# 18 NAME Rat Tit 90 min 25 min 5 min Total 
10 Jojua, Davit 2463  m  ½ 0   0.5 
 2 Pantsulaia, Levan 2629  g  ½ 1   1.5 
 

# 19 NAME Rat Tit 90 min 25 min 5 min Total 
14 Magalashvili, Davit 2449  m  ½ ½  ½ 0  1.5 
 6 Shanava, Konstantine 2521  g  ½ ½  ½ 1  2.5 
 

# 20 NAME Rat Tit 90 min 25 min 5 min Total 
 4 Arutinian, David 2576  g  ½ ½  ½ ½  0 0 2 
12 Margvelashvili, Giorgi 2455  m  ½ ½  ½ ½  1 1 4 
 

Rouind 4,     25.03-27.03.2008 

# 17 NAME Rat Tit 90 min 25 min 5 min Total 
12 Margvelashvili, Giorgi 2455  m  1 ½   1.5 
 1 Mchedlishvili, Mikheil 2635  g  0 ½   0.5 



 
# 18 NAME Rat Tit 90 min 25 min 5 min Total 
 2 Pantsulaia, Levan 2629  g  1 1   2 
 6 Shanava, Konstantine 2521  g  0 1   0 
 

Rouind 5,  For the I-II places.       28.03-01.04.2008  
# 17 NAME Rat Tit 90 min 25 min 5 min Total 
12 Margvelashvili, Giorgi 2455  m ½00*   0.5 
 2 Pantsulaia, Levan 2629  g ½11*   2.5 
 

Rouind 5,  For the III-IV places.   28.03-01.04.2008  
# 18 NAME Rat Tit 90 min 25 min 5 min Total 
 6 Shanava, Konstantine 2521  g 0½½1   0 ½  2.5 
 1 Mchedlishvili, Mikheil 2635  g 1½½0   1 ½  3.5 
Pantsulaia Levan became the Georgian Champion 2008. 
Margvelashvili, Giorgi – 2nd winner (with 5.5 points out of 9 games achieved GM Norm) 
Mchedlishvili, Mikheil  - 3rd winner  
  The Rating Officer Varlam Vepkhvishvili 
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